
Page 15  October 11, 2017

It Does Good Things TM

This page is sponsored by Oregon Lottery 
R

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Edward Ormondroyd 

born, 1925

The Great Chicago Fire 

started (1871)

Leif Ericson Day

Columbus Day
Thanksgiving Day in 

Canada

Moldy Cheese Day

James Marshall born, 

1942

Henry Cavendish born 

in England in 1731

Eleanor Roosevelt 

born, 1884

First Steam-Powered 

Ferryboat ‘Juliana’ be-

gan operations in 1811

National Poetry Day 

(England)

Farmer’s Day

Dia de la Raza 

(Mexico)

Margaret Thatcher born 

in 1925.

Molly Pitcher (Revolu-

tionary War Heroine) 

born, 1754

Lois Lenski born, 1893

Dwight David Eisen-

hower (34th Presi-

dent) born, 1890

TAPANI*883OE INVITATION TO BID

PROJECT: TriMet Elevator Refurbishment Program (ERP): 
NE 42nd Avenue TC Max Station, NE 60th Avenue Max 

Station and NE 82nd Avenue Max Station (Phase 1)
BID DATE & TIME: October 26, 2017 @ 2:00pm PST

Bids will be received at Howard S. Wright Constructors offices located at 
1455 NW Irving Street, Suite 400, Portland, OR 97209.

Bids may be E-mailed, Faxed or hand delivered.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: TriMet is replacing the elevators at the 

Banfield Max Stations. Scope of work includes but not limited to elevator 
replacements, new canopies, concrete, structural steel, misc. metals, 

paint, electrical systems and mechanical systems.

Howard S. Wright Constructors (HSW) serving as the CM/GC for TriMet 

are requesting lump sum bid proposals from selected subcontractors 

and/or vendors for certain scopes of work in the construction of the ERP 

Phase 1: located at the NE 42nd Avenue TC Max Station, NE 60th Avenue 

Max Station and NE 82nd Avenue Max Station.

HSW Contact: Aaron Braun brauna@hswc.com phone: 503-757-0366.

A non-mandatory Pre-Bid Conference will be conducted on October 16, 

2017 @ 10:00AM PST. The pre-bid will start at the NE 42nd Avenue 

Station. Personnel protective equipment (hard hats, safety vests, etc.) is 

not required for the pre-bid conference. Please meet at the lower level of 

the lower level platform elevator.

Bid Documents are available at: https://bbcus.egnyte.com/fl/On4c2k30z4

All bidders must comply with requirements of the prevailing wage law in 

ORS 279C.800 through ORS 279C.870. All bidders must be registered 

with the Construction Contractors Board at the time of bid submission.

CLASSIFIED/BIDS
TAPANI*883OE INVITATION TO BID

PROJECT: AC PAVING GROUP 1601 

CITY OF SAN DIEGO – BID NO # K-18-1538-DBB-3

SAN DIEGO, CA  

**THIS PROJECT HAS A 15.1 % SLBE-ELBE GOAL**

BID DATE: OCTOBER 19, 2017   BID TIME: 2:00 P.M.

Please respond by 5:00 P.M., OCTOBER 18, 2017

We are seeking quotes from all small business concerns - CERTIFIED 

SLBE-ELBE including, but not limited to, the following work items:   

AC PAVING, AGGREGATES, COLD PLANE, EXCAVATION, CLASS 2 

AGGEGATE BASE, SPEED HUMP REMOVE & REPLACE, MINOR 

CONCRETE, CONCRETE, TREE PLANTING, TREE REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, 

TREE ROOT PRUNING, PHNEUMATIC SOIL EXCAVATION & TREE ROOT 

RELOCATION, SWPPP, TRAFFIC CONTROL, MOBILIZATION, TRUCKING 

/ HAULING, WATER POLLUTION CONTROL, QC, WASTE DISPOSAL, 

STRIPING & PAVEMENT MARKERS, TRAFFIC LOOP REPLACEMENT, 

PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS

Coffman Specialties, Inc. is signatory to Operating Engineers, Laborers, 
Teamsters, Cement Masons and Carpenters unions. Quotations must be valid 
for the same duration as specified by the Owner for contract award. Insurance 
and 100% Payment & Performance Bonds will be required, and will pay up to 

1.5% for the cost of the bond.  Waiver of Subrogation will be required.  We will 
provide assistance/advice with obtaining Bonds/Insurance/Credit/Equipment. 

Subcontractors must provide contractor’s license number and Department 
of Industrial Relations (DIR) registration number with their quote.  Plans and 

specs are available at no cost to interested ELBE & SLBE’S firms from the 
City of San Diego/PlanetBids https://www.planetbids.com/portal/portal.
cfm?companyID=17950 website using the Project invitation No. K-18-1538-

DBB-3 and/or our San Diego Office.  We are an EOE & seriously intend to 
negotiate with qualified firms.

 If you have any questions, Please contact Joe Eckardt: Phone 858-536-3100, 
Fax 858-586-0164 or email estimating@coffmanspecialties.com.

Non-ELBE/SLBE Subs/Suppliers: Indicate 2nd tier participation offered on your 
quotation as it will be evaluated with your price. For any bid proposal submitted 

on or after March 1, 2015 and any contract for public work entered into on 
or after April 1, 2015, the following registration requirements apply: Every 

Subcontractor is required to be registered to perform public work pursuant to 
Section 1725.5 of the Public Contract Code. No Contractor or Subcontractor 

shall be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal pursuant to Section 4104 
of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for 

public work, unless currently registered to perform public work pursuant to 
Section 1725.5. No bid shall be accepted nor any subcontract entered into 

without proof of the Subcontractor’s current registration to perform public work 
pursuant to Section 1725.5. If used in our Bid, Coffman Specialties requires this 

proof be submitted w/in 24 hours of Bid Date.
Coffman Specialties, Inc.

9685 Via Excelencia, Suite 200 San Diego, California 92126  

Phone (858) 536-3100 Bid Fax (858) 586-0164
estimating@coffmanspecialties.com

Angered 

by Racist 

Graffiti
conTinued from Page 3

vid Douglas School District have 

been hit with racist graffiti in the 
past two weeks and police sus-

pect the same two culprits, two 

men in their 20s or 30s, for all 

four instances.

Menlo Park Elementary 

School was the first to get tagged 
back on Sept. 28. Security video 

shows it happened around 1 a.m. 

Three more schools were hit 

with similar graffiti last week, 
Mill Park, Ventura Park and Lin-

coln Park Elementary Schools.

“As a parent, I am angry and 

saddened this hateful incident 

targeted our precious children 

and our school, Jama said, short-

ly after the attacks. “Sadly, this 

type of hate is becoming more 

common—across the country 

and particularly in Oregon—due 

to the current political climate.”

Oregon recently was identi-

fied as the No. 1 reporter of hate 
crimes in the nation, according 

to a report from ProPublica. 

Jama’s comments were 

echoed by State Rep. Diego 

Hernandez, a lawmaker from 

outer northeast Portland who 

formerly served on the adjacent 

Reynolds School District.

“Schools are meant to be safe 

places for our students to learn 

and feel welcomed. This is an 

appalling and offensive display 

of ignorance and we should all 

stand together in denouncing 

racism and hate,” said Hernan-

dez.

For anyone with information 

about the graffiti or the suspects, 
you’re encouraged to call the 

non-emergency phone number 

for Portland Police, 503-823-

3333.

The Portland City Auditor’s Independent Police Review 

(IPR) is responsible for the civilian oversight of the Portland 

Police Bureau (Police Bureau).  The Citizen Review Committee 
(CRC) is an advisory body to IPR and the Police Bureau. 

CRC holds appeal hearings of police misconduct investigations; 

listens to community concerns; periodically serves on the Police 

Review Board, an advisory body to the Chief of Police that makes 

recommendations as to findings and disciple of sworn police 
members; reviews Police Bureau policies; and advises IPR on 

complaint handling processes.  

CRC members are appointed by Portland City Council to serve 

three-year terms.

Candidates must be Portland, Oregon, residents or business 

owners, and be impartial and objective in regards to law 

enforcement. 

Applications are available at http://www.portlandoregon.gov/

ipr/  or the IPR office: City Hall, 1221 SW 4th Avenue, Room 
140, Portland, OR 97204. Return applications by 5:00 pm, 

Thursday, October 26, 2017, via fax 503-823-4571, e-mail crc@

portlandoregon.gov, mail, or hand-delivery to IPR.


